This six-slot, 40G ATCA
shelf is ideal for both
traditional telecom and
enterprise environments
�� 6-slot, 7U, 19” form factor
�� AC & DC power input options
�� All redundant field replaceable units
(FRUs) of the shelf infrastructure

AXP640
DATA SHEET
Ordering Information
Marketing Number Description
Shelf Products
AXP640-DC2 ATCA shelf - 6 slot, 19”, 7U, 40G, PP SHMM - Redundant DC PEM - Silver
AXP640-AC2-220VAC ATCA shelf - 6 slot, 19”, 7U, 40G, PP SHMM - Redundant AC PSU (220 VAC) - Silver
Accessory & FRU Products
AXP-F-FILL-PANEL Blank filler panel, AXP1620, AXP1440, AXP141x, AXP640, C2000 - Front - Silver
AXP-R-FILL-PANEL Blank filler panel, AXP1620, AXP1440, AXP141x, AXP640, C2000 - Rear - Silver
PEM640 DC power entry module for the AXP640
PSU640 AC power supply unit for the AXP640
FTM640 Fan tray module for AXP640 - Silver
SAM640 Shelf manager module for the AXP640 - Silver
RAF640-SET Replaceable air filters (set of two) for the AXP640
BEZEL640-B Front bezel for the AXP640 - Black
AXP640-RKMT-FR-19 Front mounting brackets for the AXP640 for a 19” rack (set of two)
AXP640-RKMT-FR-23 Front mounting brackets for the AXP640 for a 23’’ rack (set of two)
AXP640-RKMT-MID-19 Mid-mounting brackets for the AXP640 for a 19” rack (set of two)
AXP640-RKMT-MID-23 Mid-mounting brackets for the AXP640 for a 23” rack (set of two)
CABLE/RJ45/DSUB/6E Adapter cable - RJ45 to DSUB9 female (needed to connect e.g. a laptop to serial interface of ATCA-7107) (RoHS 6/6)
AC-PC-15A-EU AC power cord, 16 amps, 250 volts, EU connector
AC-PC-20A-PIGTAIL AXP640 - AC power cord, right angle, 20 amps, 250 volts, pigtail
AC-PC-20A-US AC power cord, 20 amps, 125 volts, US & Canada connector
AXP640
DATA SHEET
The stylized “S” and “SMART”, and the stylized “S” combined with “SMART” and “Embedded Computing” are trademarks of
SMART Modular Technologies, Inc. Intel, the Intel logo, and Intel Core are trademarks of Intel Corporation in the United States
and/or other countries. PICMG, AdvancedTCA, ATCA and the AdvancedTCA logo are trademarks of PICMG. All other
trademarks and registered trademarks are the property of their respective companies. ©2019. All rights reserved. For full
legal terms and conditions, please visit www.smartembedded.com/ec/legal
CONTACT DETAILS
+1 602-438-5720
SOLUTION SERVICES
Smart Embedded Computing provides a portfolio of solution services optimized to meet
your needs throughout the product lifecycle. Design services help speed time-to-market.
Deployment services include worldwide technical support. Renewal services enable
product longevity and technology refresh.
AXP640-DS  18Dec2019
Regulatory Compliance
Item Description
Designed to comply with NEBS (DC
variants only)